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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

Institution: Neapolis University Paphos  

Surname: Kamperidis 

Name: Vasileios 

Rank/Position: Assistant Professor  

Program of Study: Baoding University of Technology BSc in Civil Engineering  

Scientific Domain: * Structural Engineering  

*Field of Specialization 

 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

MEng in Civil Engineering  2003 Democritus University of Thrace, 
Xanthi, Greece 

Department of Civil 
Engineering  

Experimental and theoretical 

investigation of the mechanical 

behaviour of rectangular-section 

reinforced concrete columns, 

externally confined with GFRPs 

and CFRPs jackets  

MSc in Structural 
Engineering  

2010 Democritus University of Thrace, 
Xanthi, Greece 

Department of Civil 
Engineering 

Investigation of the modelling of 

the spatial interaction in 

reinforced concrete buildings 

under seismic excitations  

PhD in Structural 
Engineering  

2017  The University of Warwick, 

Coventry, United Kingdom 

School of Engineering  Novel Damage-Free Self-
Centering Column Base 

Connection for Earthquake-
Resilient Steel Buildings 
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Fellow of the Advance HE 
of the UK (FHEA - UKPSF 

Descriptor 2)  

2020  Advance HE of the UK (formerly 
the Higher Education Academy, 

UK) 

na Fellowship ref. No.: PR182032 

 

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2024 2024 Fiji National University 
(FNU) 

Fiji Islands  Assistant Professor  

2023 2024 University of Surrey, UK  England, UK  Lecturer  

2020 2023 University of Liverpool, UK  England, UK Lecturer  

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five 
(5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and Publisher/  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2024  Experimental investigation of 

the embedment strength of 

laminated veneer lumber (LVL) 

Vidanalage, N. P., 

Paraskeva, T. S.  

Sixth International Conference 

on Sustainable Construction 

Materials and Technologies 

(SCMT6), University of Lyon 

(ENTPE), Lyon, France 

2 612-

623 

2 2022  Residual drift risk of self-

centering steel MRFs with 

novel steel column bases in 

near-fault regions  

Kamaris, G.S., 

Papavasileiou, G.S., 

Vasdravellis, G. 

Soil Dynamics and 
Earthquake Engineering  

(Q1 Journal – Impact 
factor: 4.2)  

162 10739
1 
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3 2020  Seismic collapse of self-

centering steel MRFs with 

different column base structural 

properties  

Papavasileiou G.S., 

Kamaris G.S. and 

Vasdravellis G. 

Journal of Constructional 
Steel Research  

(Q1 Journal - Impact factor: 
4.0) 

175 10636

4 

4 2018  Self-centering steel column 

base with metallic energy 

dissipation devices  

Karavasilis T.L., 

Vasdravellis G. 

Journal of Constructional 
Steel Research  

(Q1 Journal - Impact factor: 
4.0) 

149 14-30 

5 2016  Design and modelling of a 

novel damage-free steel column 

base  

Karavasilis T.L., 

Vasdravellis G. 

Eighth International 

Conference on Advances in 

Steel Structures (ICASS 2015), 

July 22-24, Lisbon, Portugal 

 Paper 
No. 
118 

6       

7       

8       

9       

10       
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

 
*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 


