CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

eqar/// enga.

N

Form 500.1.4

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

Institution:	Neapolis University Paphos		
Surname:	Kamperidis		
Name:	Vasileios		
Rank/Position:	Assistant Professor		
Program of Study:	Baoding University of Technology BSc in Civil Engineering		
Scientific Domain: *	Structural Engineering		

*Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title		
MEng in Civil Engineering	2003	Democritus University of Thrace, Xanthi, Greece	Department of Civil Engineering	Experimental and theoretical investigation of the mechanical behaviour of rectangular-section reinforced concrete columns, externally confined with GFRPs and CFRPs jackets		
MSc in Structural Engineering	2010	Democritus University of Thrace, Xanthi, Greece	Department of Civil Engineering	Investigation of the modelling of the spatial interaction in reinforced concrete buildings under seismic excitations		
PhD in Structural Engineering	2017	The University of Warwick, Coventry, United Kingdom	School of Engineering	Novel Damage-Free Self- Centering Column Base Connection for Earthquake- Resilient Steel Buildings		



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar/// enga.

1

Fellow of the Advance HE of the UK (FHEA - UKPSF	2020	Advance HE of the UK (formerly the Higher Education Academy,	na	Fellowship ref. No.: PR182032
Descriptor 2)		UK)		

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of employment		Employor	Location	Position		
From	То	Employer	Eocation	FOSILION		
2024	2024	Fiji National University (FNU)	Fiji Islands	Assistant Professor		
2023	2024	University of Surrey, UK	England, UK	Lecturer		
2020	2023	University of Liverpool, UK	England, UK	Lecturer		

Key <u>refereed</u> jo	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher/ Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2024	Experimental investigation of the embedment strength of laminated veneer lumber (LVL)	Vidanalage, N. P., Paraskeva, T. S.	Sixth International Conference on Sustainable Construction Materials and Technologies (SCMT6), University of Lyon (ENTPE), Lyon, France	2	612- 623	
2	2022	Residual drift risk of self- centering steel MRFs with novel steel column bases in near-fault regions	Kamaris, G.S., Papavasileiou, G.S., Vasdravellis, G.	Soil Dynamics and Earthquake Engineering (Q1 Journal – Impact factor: 4.2)	162	10739 1	



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar/// enga.

3	2020	Seismic collapse of self- centering steel MRFs with different column base structural properties	Papavasileiou G.S., Kamaris G.S. and Vasdravellis G.	Journal of Constructional Steel Research (Q1 Journal - Impact factor: 4.0)	175	10636 4
4	2018	Self-centering steel column base with metallic energy dissipation devices	Karavasilis T.L., Vasdravellis G.	Journal of Constructional Steel Research (Q1 Journal - Impact factor: 4.0)	149	14-30
5	2016	Design and modelling of a novel damage-free steel column base	Karavasilis T.L., Vasdravellis G.	<i>Eighth International</i> <i>Conference on Advances in</i> <i>Steel Structures (ICASS 2015)</i> , July 22-24, Lisbon, Portugal		Paper No. 118
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar/// enga.

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Торіс	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition		
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

*Specify venue, geographic location etc



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar/// enga.

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar/// enga.

Acade	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar/// enga.

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:				
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar/// enga.

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:				
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							